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PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 171044,171052,171054,171045 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Olympia, Washington, have served on 10/19/2017 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice of Recessed Open meeting (Set for Thursday, November 16, 2017, at 1:30 p.m.) 
 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

 /s/ Lorilyn Huey 
   

  

Lorilyn Huey, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Michael Parvinen, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, michael.parvinen@cngc.com 

Mark Sellers-Vaughn, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, mark.sellers-vaughn@cngc.com 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amaxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, bdemarco@utc.wa.gov 

Cathy Kern, WUTC, ckern@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, dholman@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kanderso@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, kgross@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, landerso@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lwyse@utc.wa.gov 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, mhamilto@utc.wa.gov 

Nancy Moen, WUTC, nmoen@utc.wa.gov 

Patrick Oshie, Davison Van Cleve, PC, pjo@dvclaw.com 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rpearson@utc.wa.gov 

Steve King, WUTC, sking@utc.wa.gov 

Susie Paul, WUTC, Spaul@utc.wa.gov 

Chris McGuire, WUTC, cmcguire@utc.wa.gov 

Cristan Kelley, Northwest Natural Gas Company, efiling@nwnatural.com 

 



Amy Andrews, WUTC, aandrews@utc.wa.gov 

Ken Johnson, Puget Sound Energy, ken.s.johnson@pse.com 

Edward Finklea, NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS USERS, efinklea@nwigu.org 

Dan Kirschner, Northwest Gas Association, d.kirschner@nwga.org 

Mary Kimball, Office of the Attorney General, maryk2@atg.wa.gov 

Chad M Stokes, Cable Huston LLP, cstokes@cablehuston.com 

Lisa W Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisaw4@atg.wa.gov 

Mark Thompson, Northwest Natural Gas Company, mark.thompson@nwnatural.com 

Onita R King, Northwest Natural Gas Company, ork@nwnatural.com 

Jody Morehouse, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, jody.morehouse@avistacorp.com 

Pat Ehrbar, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 

Tommy A Brooks, Cable Huston LLP, tbrooks@cablehuston.com 

Kelly Norwood, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, kelly.norwood@avistacorp.com 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sbrown@utc.wa.gov 

Leroy Ho, leroy.ho@pse.com 

Diana Jeschke, Crowell & Moring LLP, djeschke@crowell.com 

Elizabeth O'Connell, WUTC, eoconnel@utc.wa.gov 

David Panco, WUTC, dpanco@utc.wa.gov 

E.J. Keating, edwardkeating18@msn.com 

Salim Jabbour, sjabbour@abacussolutions.com 

Stephen Engler, sengler@deloitte.com 

Pat Gorton, pat.gorton@avistacorp.com 

Randy Friedman, randy.friedman@nwnatural.com 

Julie Ryan, jryan@aetheradvisors.com 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bfeeser@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, ahathawa@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, khancock@utc.wa.gov 

Pat Hazzard, WUTC, phazzard@utc.wa.gov 

Michael Gettings, gettingsm@riskcentrix.com 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dpertner@utc.wa.gov 

Kate Griffith, kgriffit@utc.wa.gov 
 

    

 


